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Summary of statistics of feedback received

1 i Students 1144
2 Faculty member 134
3 3 B Employer 42




Aditya College of Engineering & Technology

Feedback Report for the Academic Year 2020-21

Category: Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 1144

Total number of questions attempted: 21

Feedback Type: Online

Question Question Option 1 | Option 2 | Option 3 | Option 4 | Option 5 |
No. Options of answer in number and %
How much of the | 8504 10 100% | 70% t0 84% | 55% t069% | 30 to 54% Below 30%
. syllabus was
’ covered in the 760 313 67 3 1
class 66% 27% 6% 0% 0%
. J )
How well did the Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently Won tatﬁach at
2. teachers prepz}) re 23 ) p : 0
for the classes? 37% 57%, 6% 0, 0%,
How well were Always Sometimes Jus., Generally Very poor
3 the teach bl effective effective satisfactorily ineflfective communication
. 1¢ 1ea Cl‘§ able 515 551 73 1 4
to communicate 454, 48% G 0% 1%
v H
The teacher’s Excellent Very good Gooll Fair Poor
4 approach to
) teaching can best 417 577 146 4 0
be described as 36% S0% 13% 1%
Fairness of the Always fair Usually fair Somch.mes Usun!ly Unfair
internal unfair unfair
5. evaluation 446 501 101 3 3
process by the 39% 52% 9% 0% 0%
teachers. 4
Was your . Every time Usually Ogcasm,lally / Rarely Never
performance in ametimes
6. | assignments 418 566 152 4 4
discussed with 379 49, 13%, A 0%
you?
The institute
7. ¢ institu Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

takes active




interest in

promoting
internship,
student exchange 565 Ny >3 3 N
_ 't exchrange, 49% 45% 5% 0% 0%
field visit
opportunities for
students.
The teaching and
mentorine Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
=
process in your
8 institution
) iﬂClh.tatES y(]ll- in 454 583 104 1 2
cognitive, social 40% 59% 9% 0% 0%
and emotional
growth.
"he inctitif Str ; . .
The l_nbntunm_l ‘l or'lgI} Agree Neutral Disagree Sf“’"ifl’
o provides multiple agree disagrce
’ opportunities to 435 608 94 2 5
learn and orow, 38% 53% 8% 0% 0%
Teachers inform Every time Usually Occasionally / Rarely Never
you about your Sometimes
expected
10. competencics,
course outcomes 430 557 147 6 4
0, L1} 0/ 0, qQ
and progranime 38% 49% 13% 1% 0%
ocutcomes,
. - - : ; ;
Your mentor Every time Usually Occasmfxally / Rarely 1 don’t have a
does a necessary Sometimes mentor
11. foll:aw—up with an 476 531 138 5 4
assigned task to 42% 46% 12% 0% 0%
you.
he teachers ionally
:I' e teachers Every time Usually OCCESIO!I ally / Rarely Never
illustrate the Sometimes )
12. concepts through 433 551 152 ' o 3
5
examples and 38% 48% 13% 0% 0%
applications.
The teachers
identify vour Iuily Reusonably Partially Slightly Unable to
strengths and
13. encourage you
with providing 480 610 47 6 1
. . 47 ) 0 ) [
right level of 42% 53% 4% 1% 0%
challenges.
14, Teachers are able Every time Usually Qccasionally / Rarely Never

to identify your

Sometimes




weaknesses and
help you to
overcome them.

458
40%

493
43%

188
16%

0%

!
2
0%

IS,

The institution
makes effort to
engage students
in the
monitoring,
review and
continuous
quality
improvement of
the teaching
learning process.

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

451
39%

598
52%

39
8%

0%

0%

16.

The institute/
teachers use
student centric
methods, such as
experiential
learning,
participative
learning and
problem solving
methodologies for
enhiancing
learning
expericnces.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

440
389%

561
49%

139
12%

0%

0%

17.

Teachers
encourage you to
participate in
extracurricular
activities.

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

441
39%

599
53%

96
8%

0%

1
6%

18.

Efforts are made
by the institute/
teachers to
inculeate soft
skills, life skills
and
employability
skills to make you
ready for the
world of work.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

461
40%

619
54%

58
5%

0%

0%

19.

What percentage
of teachers use

Above 90%,

70% to 89%

50% ta 69%

30 to 49%

Below 30%




ICT tools such as
L.CD projector, 500 606 37 I 0
Multimedia, ete. 44% 53% 3% 0% 0%
while teaching.
The overall .
. Stro?gly Agree Neutral Disagree Sfl-'ongly
quality of agree disagree
20 teaching-learning
" | process in your 503 600 37 2 2

institute is very 44% 52% 3% 0% 0%
good.
Give three shreneh of gt
observation / N soubls ang other guestung

. interast and destre Live praisci s .
suggestions to graphics and colors way i derastion

a1 improve the : Students . e
. overall teachine gocdteach | . dOUth INTERSACTION with students
e 5 : .

learning 005 T comses v%sua media better graphics Field tips
experience in emphasis on skill education patterniab education shown frequently
your institution. students in fast benchers

Observations on the Students feedback

[. Live projects should be encouraged

2. Field project should be increased

3. More lab oriented courses should be introduced




Aditya College of Engineering & Technology

Feedback Report for the Academic Year 2020-21

Category: Faculty Feedback

Total number of Faculty members recorded feedback: 134

Total number of questions attempted: 15

Feedback Type: Online

Question
No.

Question

Options of answer in percentage

Strongly
Apree

Agree

Partially
Agree

Not Agree

The Syllabus is designed to
inculeate Scientific
Temperament, Democratic,
Moral, Social, and Spiritual
Values in the Learners'
Minds.

79.1

20.1

0.7

The Syllabus is encugh to
bridge the gap between
Industry Standards, Current
Global Seenario, and
Academics.

48.5%

50%

1.5%

In the allotted number of
teaching hours, timely
coverage of the syllabus is
possible.

59%

37.3%

3.7%

The curriculum is aimed to
promote student-centered
methods for improving
learning experiences, such as
experiential learning,
participatory learning, and
problem-solving
methodologies.

50%

46.3%

3.7%




Since my appointment, I've
enjoyed teaching and
improving my knowledge
base at the college.

39.7%

38.8%

1.5%

The academic environment
and ambience in the College
is excellent.

52.2%

47.8%

The Department is
constantly encouraging and
supporting me to present
papers at National and
International Conferences.

03.4%

33.6%

3%

I'm always given the
opportunity to participate in
conferences and workshops
conducted by the college at
various levels,

53.7%

44%

2.2%

In Departmental mectings, 1
am always encouraged to
make suggestions for
improving Teaching and
Learning,

66.4%

32.1%

1.5%

10.

My academic issues and
other grievances are always
given duc consideration by
the HOD on a regular basis.

52.2%

45.5%

1.5%

0.7%

11.

The IT infrastructure for
teaching and learning
applications is adequate and
functional.

39.7%

38.8%

1.5%

12.

The College allows me to
participate in and contribute
to various committees,

57.5%

40.3%

2.2%

13.

The College has adequate
and excellent facilities
(Convenience, Wi-Fi, and
Canteen).

65.7%

34.4%




The College Library has
enough and relevant books in

14. . 62.7% 36.6% 0.7%
my subject, and purchase
them on time.

15, Suggestions if any

Observations on the Faculty feedback

1. Interdisciplinary projects among the faculty members needs to be improved

2. Faculty training programs on cmerging courses are to be conducted




Aditya College of Engineering & Technology

Feedback Report for the Academic Year 2020-21

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employers recorded feedback: 42

Total number of questions atlempted: 11

Feedback Type: Online

Options of answer in percentage

Question .
Question ;
No. Strongly Partially
Agree Agree Agree Not Agree

The Accomplished

1. Curriculum is relevant to 83.3 16.7 0 0
Industrial needs
The nccessary skills for the

2. job are addressed in the 45.2 54.8 0 0
curriculum,
The Institution's Extra-

3. Curricular Courses have 524 47.6 0 0
increased productivity,
The institution's training on

4, essentiai soft-skills have an 42,9 57.1 ¢ 0
impact on the performance.
The institution's training on

5. essential soft-skills have an 71.4 26.2 2.4 H

impact on the performance.




The institution has
developed flexibility in

6. .

teamwork and collaborative

efforts.

33.3

66.7

The institution provides the
7. necessary communication 57.1
skills.

40.5

24

Curriculum Promotes the
8. Development of Skill- 47.6
Oriented Hluman Resources

52.4

For effective performances,
9. the curriculum must be 0%
updated.

2.4

97.6

Students are able to analyze |
10. the fucts and make sound 50
decisions

713
=

11, Suggestions if any

Observations on the Employer feedback
l. Introduce Industry oriented courses

2. Students should be trained on employability skills




Action taken report of Feedback Analysis for 2020-21

Feedback is crucial information that will be utilized to make key educational decisions.

The institution uses the feedback mechanism to improve the quality of the curriculum and teaching

learning environment. Aditya College of Engineering and Technology collects feedback from

teachers, students, and employers in order to make better decisions on how to enhance and improve

the institution's performance and quality. The feedback collected from the stakeholders is analyzed

and actions are initiated. The details are given in the below table.

S. No. Feedback Action taken
Considering the needs of the Industry,
the College has initiated Training

1 More industry relevant courses needs to | Programs, Certificate Courses, and
be introduced Value added courses. In considering the
feedback of the stakeholders, the
institute will start few more courses.
In the R20 regulation of INTUK
. : Kakinada, University has introduced
2 Introduce skill oriented courses : ; :
skill oriented courses and the
Departnicats have initiated the same.
h B8 Interdisciplinary courses are adopted
3 Offer interdisciplinary courses I s aaol
: through Open Elective courses
Students” participation in live projects, | College has made MoUs with different
4 debates, and seminars should be valued | organizations to offer live projects,
appropriately. internships and field projects.

PRINCIPAL




