

Aditya Nagar, ADB Road, Surampalem-533437, E.G. Dt., A.P.

Feedback analysis & Action taken Report

Academic Year 2020-21

Summary of statistics of feedback received

S. No	Stakeholden	No. of Stakeholders participated
1	Students	1144
2	Faculty member	134
3	Employer	42

Feedback Report for the Academic Year 2020-21

2.

Category: Students' Feedback

Total number of Students' recorded feedback: 1144

Total number of questions attempted: 21

Feedback Type: Online

Question	Question	Option 1	Option 2	Option 3	Option 4	Option 5	
No.		Options of answer in number and %					
_	How much of the syllabus was	85% to 100%	70% to 84%	55% to 69%	30 to 54%	Below 30%	
1.	covered in the class	760 66%	313 27%	67 6%	3 0%	1 0%	
2.	How well did the teachers prepare	Thoroughly	Satisfactorily	Poorly	Indifferently	Won't teach a	
<u> </u>	for the classes?	424 37%	652 57%	67 6%	1 0%	0	
3.	How well were the teachers able	Always effective	Sometimes effective	Jus. satisfactorily	Generally ineffective	Very poor communication	
	to communicate	515 45%	551 48%	73 6%	1 0%	4 1%	
4.	The teacher's approach to	Excellent	Very good	Good	Fair	Poor	
4.	teaching can best be described as	417 36%	577 50%	146 13%	4 1%	0	
	Fairness of the internal	Always fair	Usually fair	Sometimes unfair	Usually unfair	Unfair	
5.	evaluation process by the teachers.	446 39%	591 52%	101 9%	3 0%	3 0%	
	Was your performance in	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	Never	
6.	assignments discussed with you?	418 37%	566 49%	152 13%	4 0%	4 0%	
7.	The institute takes active	Regularly	Often	Sometimes	Rarely	Never	

	interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for	565 49%	519 45%	53 5%	3 0%	4 0%
	students. The teaching and mentoring	Significantly	Very well	Moderately	Marginally	Not at all
8.	process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.	454 40%	583 59%	104 9%	1 0%	2 0%
9.	The institution provides multiple	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
	opportunities to learn and grow.	435 38%	608 53%	94 8%	2 0%	5 0%
- ,,,,	Teachers inform you about your expected	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	Never
10.	competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.	430 38%	557 49%	147 13%	6 1%	4 0%
	Your mentor does a necessary	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	I don't have a mentor
11.	follow-up with an assigned task to you.	476 42%	521 46%	138 12%	5 0%	4 0%
	The teachers illustrate the	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	Never
12.	concepts through examples and applications.	438 38%	551 48%	152 13%	0 0%	3 0%
	The teachers identify your strengths and	Fully	Reasonably	Partially	Slightly	Unable to
13.	encourage you with providing right level of challenges.	480 42%	610 53%	47 4%	6 1%	1 0%
14.	Teachers are able to identify your	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	Never

,

÷

	weaknesses and help you to overcome them.	458 40%	493 43%	188 16%	3 0%	2 0%
	The institution makes effort to engage students in the	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
review a continue quality improve the teac	monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.	451 39%	598 52%	89 8%	4 0%	2 0%
	The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential	To a great extent	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
	learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.	440 38%	561 49%	139 12%	1 0%	3 0%
	Teachers encourage you to	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
17.	participate in extracurricular activities.	441 39%	599 53%	96 8 %	1 0%	1 0%
	Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to	To a great extent	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
18.	inculcate soft skills, life skills and cmployability skills to make you ready for the world of work.	461 40%	619 54%	58 5%	3 0%	3 0%
19.	What percentage of teachers use	Above 90%	70% to 89%	50% to 69%	30 to 49%	Below 30%

	ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.	500 44%	606 53%	37 3%	1 0%	0 0%
	The overall quality of	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
20.	20. teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.	503 44%	600 52%	37 3%	2 0%	2 0%
21.	Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning experience in your institution.	grap good teach	ies visual media b	iudents do	bts and other questing and intersection intersection with the second state of the seco	T) CTION with student

Observations on the Students feedback

- 1. Live projects should be encouraged
- 2. Field project should be increased
- 3. More lab oriented courses should be introduced

Feedback Report for the Academic Year 2020-21

Category: Faculty Feedback

Total number of Faculty members recorded feedback: 134

Total number of questions attempted: 15

Feedback Type: Online

Question		Options of answer in percentage				
No.	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Partially Agree	Not Agree	
1.	The Syllabus is designed to inculcate Scientific Temperament, Democratic, Moral, Social, and Spiritual Values in the Learners' Minds.	79.1	20.1	0.7		
2.	The Syllabus is enough to bridge the gap between Industry Standards, Current Global Scenario, and Academics.	48.5%	50%	1.5%		
3.	In the allotted number of teaching hours, timely coverage of the syllabus is possible.	59%	37.3%	3.7%		
4.	The curriculum is aimed to promote student-centered methods for improving learning experiences, such as experiential learning, participatory learning, and problem-solving methodologies.	50%	46.3%	3.7%		

5.	Since my appointment, I've enjoyed teaching and improving my knowledge base at the college.	59.7%	38.8%	1.5%	
6.	The academic environment and ambience in the College is excellent.	52.2%	47.8%		
7.	The Department is constantly encouraging and supporting me to present papers at National and International Conferences.	63.4%	33.6%	3%	
8.	I'm always given the opportunity to participate in conferences and workshops conducted by the college at various levels.	53.7%	44%	2.2%	
9.	In Departmental meetings, I am always encouraged to make suggestions for improving Teaching and Learning.	66.4%	32.1%	1.5%	
10.	My academic issues and other grievances are always given due consideration by the HOD on a regular basis.	52.2%	45.5%	1.5%	0.7%
11.	The IT infrastructure for teaching and learning applications is adequate and functional.	59.7%	38.8%	1.5%	
12.	The College allows me to participate in and contribute to various committees.	57.5%	40.3%	2.2%	
13.	The College has adequate and excellent facilities (Convenience, Wi-Fi, and Canteen).	65.7%	34.4%		

;

14.	The College Library has enough and relevant books in my subject, and purchase them on time.	62.7%	36.6%	0.7%	
15.	Suggestions if any				

Observations on the Faculty feedback

- 1. Interdisciplinary projects among the faculty members needs to be improved
- 2. Faculty training programs on emerging courses are to be conducted

Feedback Report for the Academic Year 2020-21

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employers recorded feedback: 42

Total number of questions attempted: 11

Feedback Type: Online

Question		Opt	Options of answer in percentage				
No.	- Ougetion	Strongly Agree	Agree	Partially Agree	Not Agree		
1.	The Accomplished Curriculum is relevant to Industrial needs	83.3	16.7	0	0		
2.	The necessary skills for the job are addressed in the curriculum.	45.2	54.8	0	0		
3.	The Institution's Extra- Curricular Courses have increased productivity.	52.4	47.6	0	0		
4.	The institution's training on essential soft-skills have an impact on the performance.	42.9	57.1	0	0		
5.	The institution's training on essential soft-skills have an impact on the performance.	71.4	26.2	2.4	0		

6.	The institution has developed flexibility in teamwork and collaborative efforts.	33.3	66.7	0	0
7.	The institution provides the necessary communication skills.	57.1	40.5	2.4	0
8.	Curriculum Promotes the Development of Skill- Oriented Human Resources	47.6	52.4	0	0
9.	For effective performances, the curriculum must be updated.	0%	2.4	97.6	0
10,	Students are able to analyze the facts and make sound decisions	50	50	0	0
11.	Suggestions if any				

Observations on the Employer feedback

- 1. Introduce Industry oriented courses
- 2. Students should be trained on employability skills

Action taken report of Feedback Analysis for 2020-21

Feedback is crucial information that will be utilized to make key educational decisions. The institution uses the feedback mechanism to improve the quality of the curriculum and teaching learning environment. Aditya College of Engineering and Technology collects feedback from teachers, students, and employers in order to make better decisions on how to enhance and improve the institution's performance and quality. The feedback collected from the stakeholders is analyzed and actions are initiated. The details are given in the below table.

S. No.	Feedback	Action taken
1	More industry relevant courses needs to be introduced	Considering the needs of the Industry, the College has initiated Training Programs, Certificate Courses, and Value added courses. In considering the feedback of the stakeholders, the institute will start few more courses.
2	Introduce skill oriented courses	In the R20 regulation of JNTUK Kakinada, University has introduced skill oriented courses and the Departments have initiated the same.
3	Offer interdisciplinary courses	Interdisciplinary courses are adopted through Open Elective courses
4	Students' participation in live projects, debates, and seminars should be valued appropriately.	College has made MoUs with different organizations to offer live projects, internships and field projects.

11.5

PRINCIPAL
Aditya College of
Engineering & Technology
Engineering & Technology